

RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED

QUARTERLY REPORTING OF SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL
EMPLOYED UNDER CLAUSE 41 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT :

(Rs.in Lac)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR
	30.09.2008	30.09.2007	30.09.2008	30.09.2007	ENDED 31.03.2008
1. Segment revenue (Net Sales/income)					
a) Financing Activities	0.58	1.10	2.78	2.21	4.41
b) Investment Activities	0.24	(1.53)	0.48	3.08	3.52
c) Trading Activities	12.75	8.57	47.56	30.47	68.6
TOTAL	13.57	8.14	50.82	35.76	76.53
Less : Inter segment revenue		-		-	
Net Sales/Income From Operations	13.57	8.14	50.82	35.76	76.53
2. Segment Result Profit (+) / Loss (-)					
a) Financing Activities	0.58	1.10	2.78	2.21	4.41
b) Investment Income	0.24	(1.53)	0.48	3.08	3.52
c) Trading Activities	4.80	(2.04)	5.57	(2.34)	7.74
Total	5.62	(2.46)	8.83	2.96	15.67
Less :					
I. Interest	-	0.01	0.00	0.03	0.03
II. other unallocable expenditure	2.49	0.87	4.67	2.09	9.14
III.net off un- allocable Income					
Total profit before tax	3.13	(3.34)	4.16	0.84	6.50
			-	-	-
3. Capital Employed					
(Segment assets-segment liabilities)					
a) Financing Activities	16.12	38.63	16.12	38.63	36.33
b) Investment Activities	123.76	144.95	123.76	144.95	124.51
c) Trading Activities	67.96	42.99	67.96	42.99	76.07
d) Unallocable Assets	131.36	81.41	131.36	81.41	101.23
TOTAL	339.20	307.98	339.20	307.98	338.14

**FOR & ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS
OF RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED**

sd/-

**YOGESH SACHDEVA
CHAIRMAN**

Date: 31.10.2008

Place: Delhi